
XIV Città di Sinnai 
Classifica finale e tabellone 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
  1 IBBA Isacco          2205  -M  CA  7.0 | +W9   +B4   +W2   +B3   +W5   +B7   +W10   
  2 LOBINA Giulio        1804  1N  CA  5.0 | +B16  +W13  -B1    --   +W4   +B6   +W3    
  3 SANTILLI Enrico      1920  CM  NU  4.5 | +B12  +W8   +B11  -W1   +W10  =B5   -B2    
  4 LOBINA Paolo         1786  2N  CA  4.5 | +B18  -W1   +B6   =W8   -B2   +W13  +B11   
  5 ERRIU Giampiero      1723  2N  CA  4.5 | +B23  =W6   +B7   +W11  -B1   =W3   =B8    
  6 SANNA Yuri           1806  1N  SS  4.0 | +W15  =B5   -W4   +BYE  =B8   -W2   +B14   
  7 ALTEA Alessandro     1820  1N  CA  4.0 | -B14  +B19  -W5   +W22  +B9   -W1   +B13   
  8 NESSI Davide         1770  2N  CA  4.0 | +W21  -B3   +W14  =B4   =W6   =B11  =W5    
  9 LIGAS Simone         1649  2N  CA  4.0 | -B1   +W23  +B15  -BYE  -W7   +B21  +W19   
 10 PALMIERI Roberto     1879  1N  CA  3.5 | =W19   --   +B13  +W20  -B3   +W12  -B1    
 11 BOI Fausto           1801  1N  CA  3.5 | +W20  +B14  -W3   -B5   +B17  =W8   -W4    
 12 PITZANTI Matteo      1639  2N  CA  3.5 | -W3   +BYE  =B20   --   +W19  -B10  +W15   
 13 DESSY Eugenio        1673  2N  CA  3.0 | +W17  -B2   -W10  +B19  +W15  -B4   -W7    
 14 CORONA Rafaele       1584  2N  CA  3.0 | +W7   -W11  -B8    --   +B20  +W16  -W6    
 15 CAO Carlo            1563  3N  CA  3.0 | -B6   +W18  -W9   +B21  -B13  +W17  -B12   
 16 GIORDANO Giulia      1548  3N  CA  3.0 | -W2   +B21  -W19   --   +B18  -B14  +W22   
 17 SERRA Antonello      1440  NC ---  3.0 | -B13  -BYE  +B22  +W18  -W11  -B15  +W23   
 18 SONIS Luca           1404  NC  OR  3.0 | -W4   -B15  +W23  -B17  -W16  +BYE  +W21   
 19 CAREDDA Giuseppe     1611  2N  CA  2.5 | =B10  -W7   +B16  -W13  -B12  +W20  -B9    
 20 SONIS Francesco      1542  3N  OR  2.5 | -B11  +W22  =W12  -B10  -W14  -B19  +BYE   
 21 SEU Antonio          1349  3N  NU  2.0 | -B8   -W16  +BYE  -W15  +B23  -W9   -B18   
 22 LOI Francesco        1763  2N  CA  2.0 |  --   -B20  -W17  -B7   +BYE  +W23  -B16   
 23 ALTEA Luca           1440  NC ---  1.0 | -W5   -B9   -B18  +BYE  -W21  -B22  -B17   
 
 
 Variazioni Elo FIDE  
 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   W-We   Rp 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1   -M  IBBA Isacco             812722   CA  2205   6   6.0  1822   0.62  2622 
    2   CM  SANTILLI Enrico         828122   NU  1920   7   4.5  1832   0.17  1934 
    3   1N  PALMIERI Roberto        820261   CA  1879   5   2.5  1810  -0.46  1810 
    4   1N  ALTEA Alessandro        867969   CA  1820   6   3.0  1760  -0.57  1760 
    5   1N  SANNA Yuri              884693   SS  1806   6   3.0  1705  -0.77  1705 
    6   1N  LOBINA Giulio           811955   CA  1804   5   4.0  1878   1.87  2118 
    7   1N  BOI Fausto              828513   CA  1801   5   1.5  1757  -1.29  1608 
    8   2N  LOBINA Paolo            836141   CA  1786   6   3.5  1843   0.83  1900 
    9   2N  NESSI Davide            838730   CA  1770   6   3.0  1770   0.00  1770 
   10   2N  LOI Francesco           811980   CA  1763   1   0.0  1820  -0.42  1020 
   11   2N  ERRIU Giampiero         811920   CA  1723   6   3.5  1887   1.59  1944 
   12   2N  DESSY Eugenio           835323   CA  1673   6   2.0  1744  -0.45  1619 
   13   2N  LIGAS Simone                 0   CA     0   4   2.0  1800   0.00  1800 
   14   2N  PITZANTI Matteo         890693   CA  1639   4   2.0  1743   0.50  1743 
   15   2N  CAREDDA Giuseppe        834645   CA  1611   4   0.5  1753  -0.77  1431 
   16   2N  CORONA Rafaele          884901   CA  1584   4   1.0  1799   0.10  1606 
   17   3N  CAO Carlo               885851   CA  1563   3   0.0  1706  -0.95   906 
   18   3N  GIORDANO Giulia              0   CA     0   4   1.0  1691   0.00  1498 
   19   3N  SONIS Francesco              0   OR     0   6   1.5  1713   0.00  1520 
   23   NC  SERRA Antonello              0  ---     0   4   1.0  1700   0.00  1507 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Variazione Elo  
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  IBBA Isacco            0  2205     0     2597 
   2  SANTILLI Enrico        0  1920     0     1934 
   3  PALMIERI Roberto       0  1879     0     1822 
   4  ALTEA Alessandro       0  1820     0     1794 
   5  SANNA Yuri             0  1806     0     1705 
   6  LOBINA Giulio          0  1804     0     2096 
   7  BOI Fausto             0  1801     0     1681 
   8  LOBINA Paolo           0  1786     0     1882 
   9  NESSI Davide           0  1770     0     1760 
  10  LOI Francesco          0  1763     0     1318 
  11  ERRIU Giampiero        0  1723     0     1925 
  12  DESSY Eugenio          0  1673     0     1650 
  13  LIGAS Simone          30  1649    27     1790 
  14  PITZANTI Matteo        0  1639     0     1703 
  15  CAREDDA Giuseppe       0  1611     0     1577 
  16  CORONA Rafaele         0  1584     0     1715 
  17  CAO Carlo              0  1563     0     1516 
  18  GIORDANO Giulia       30  1548     9     1586 
  19  SONIS Francesco       30  1542    -6     1520 
  20  SONIS Luca            30  1404    -6     1396 
  21  SEU Antonio           30  1349   -15     1289 
  22  ALTEA Luca            30  1440   -66      755 
  23  SERRA Antonello       30  1440    36     1607 
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